2024 STAR ISLAND CORPORATION COMMITTEE LIST

Board of Directors and Executive Committee —May setve 3 three-year terms
Term starts at Annual Meeting

Conf. First Second Third Eligible Until AM
Debbie Duval* (President) SG 1 2017 2020 2023 2026
Caroline Quijada* (Vice Pres.) AS 1 2022 2031
Kyle Belmont Former staff 2019 2022 2028
Leon Dunkley multiple conf. 2018 2021 2024 2027
Liz Erickson multiple conf. 2021 2022 2028
Lucia Green-Weiskel IA 2021 2024 2030
Tom Kennedy LOAS 1 2020 2023 2029
April Rosario BB 2021 2023 2029
Topher Soltys LOAS 2 2021 2024 2030
One-year terms
Arlyn Weeks* (Clerk) PELRN 2019 2028
Joni Abbadessa* (Treasurer) AS 2 2022 2031
Ali Walton ISA-UU President ex-officio
Cary Cuiccio SIUCC President ex-officio
JJ Drummond Pelican Liaison to the Board

* = Members of Executive Committee

Permanent Trust — May serve 2 five-year terms; term starts at Annual Meeting

Conf. First Term Second Term Eligible until AM
David Yermack (Chair) AS 1 2019-2024 2024-2029 2029
Liz Erickson (liaison) multiple conf.  2016-2021 2021-2026 2026
Edmund Jones IA 2020-2025 2030
Kathy Lord IA 2018-2023 2023-2028 2028
Bill Peterson AS1 2022-2027 2032

Joni Abbadessa (ex-officio) AS 2



Bylaw Committees

Nominating Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts at Annual Meeting

Conf. First Term Second Term Eligible until AM
Tricia Coleman(co-chair) AS 1 20, 21, 22 23,24, 25 2026
Julie Jowaisas (co-chair) AS 2 22,23, 24 2028
Joni Abbadessa AS 2 24, 25,26 2030
Irene Bush LOAS 2 20, 21, 22 23,24, 25 2026
Jane Clay FDC 21,22,23 24,25, 26 2027
Erik Cordes AS 2 23,24, 25 2029
John Hickey FD 24,25, 26 2030
Ali Walton AS1 24,25, 26 2030
Lia Yanis IA 23,24, 25 2029

Liz Erickson (liaison)  multiple conf.
Kate Brady (staff liaison)

Membership Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts at Annual Meeting

Conf. First Term  Second Term Eligible until AM
Cam Duval (chair) SG 1 21,22,23 24, 25,26 2027
Noni Cooper AS 2 24,25, 26 2030
Rebecca Emerson Brown LOAS 1 23,24, 25 2029
Elle Erickson AS 2 24, 25, 26 2030
Lucia Green-Weiskel (liaison) IA 21,22,23 24, 25,26 2027
Abby Lourie PELRN 24,25, 26 2030
Crista Woolley SG 1 22,23,24 2028

Kate Brady (staff liaison)

Board Committees

Finance Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

Conf. First Tetm  Second Term Eligible until 12/31
Joni Abbadessa (Chair, liaison) AS 2 2031
Fiona Duncan AS 2 23,24, 25 2028
Bill Peterson AS 1 20, 21, 22 23,24, 25 2025
Robin Slothower AS 1 24, 25,26 2029
Topher Soltys LOAS 2 19, 20, 21 22,23, 24 2024
Mark Woolley SG 1 22,23,24, 25 2028

Debbie Duval (ex-officio) SG 1
Joe Watts (staff liaison)

Audit Subcommittee

Bill Peterson (chair) AS1
Joni Abbadessa AS 2
Robin Slothower AS1
Topher Soltys LOAS 2



Personnel Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

Debbie Duval
(Chair, liaison)
Nick Bresinsky
David Carnes

Caroline Quijada

Kay Snowden

Nicole Sylvester
Joe Watts (staff liaison)

Conf.
SG 1

Staff
LOAS 1
AS 1
LOAS 1
former Pel

First Term

21,22, 23
20,21, 22
24, 25,26
20,21, 22
23,24, 25

Second Term

24,25, 26

Eligible until 12 /31
2026

2026
2025
2029
2025
2028

Fund Development Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

Chuck Binzel (Chair)

Kelvin Dowd
Kristen Greger

Annie Whitford

Conf.

AS 2

AS 2
former Pel
former Pel

Tom Kennedy (liaison) LOAS 1
Laurie Contrino (staff liaison)
Debbie Duval (ex-officio) SG 1

First Term
20, 21,22
24,25, 26
21,22, 23
21,22, 23

Second Term

24, 25, 26
24, 25,26

Eligible until 12/31
2025
2029
2026
2026

Committee on Appointments- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

Conf.

Roger Kellman (Chair) AS 2
Scott Anderson LOAS 1
Janet Cann PELRN
Lucia Green-Weiskel (liaison) IA
Nancy Miller PELRN
Steve Parr AS 1
Nina Peluso 1A
Scott Stewart AS1

Kate Brady (staff liaison)

First Term
19, 20, 21
23,24, 25
19, 20, 21
21,22, 23
24,25, 26
23,24, 25
22,23, 24
21,22, 23

Second Term
22,23, 24

22,23, 24
24, 25,26

24, 25,26

Eligible until 12 /31
2024
2028
2024
2026
2029
2028
2027
2026

Strategic Facilities Planning Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

Karilyn Heisen (Chair)

Mark Adams

Rebecca Armstrong

Mike Claus
Bob Cook
Jetf Emmons

Tom McCarran

Matt Ronn
Jim Scheffler

Dick Case (advisor)

Conf.
SG 1
PELRN
LOAS 1
ISA
ISHRA
LOAS
TA

AS 2
AS1
AS 1, PELRN

Tom Mansfield (advisor) PELRN

First Term
21,22, 23
21,22,23
20, 21, 22
24,25, 26
20, 21, 22
22,23, 24
24,25, 26
23,24, 25
24,25, 26
21,22, 23, 24
21,22, 23, 24

Second Term

24, 25, 26

Eligible until 12/31
2026
2026
2025
2029
2025
2027
2029
2028
2029



Bruce Parsons (advisor) PELRN
Tom Kennedy (liaison) LOAS 1

Kristen Simard & Jack Farrell (staff liaisons)

Operations Committees

21,22,23, 24

Rutledge Marine Lab Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

Conf.
Heidi Weiskel (Chair) 1A
Gillian Cutran IA
Arthur Eves LOAS 2
Gabrielle Prochaska AS 1
Emily Schmieder former Pel
Kathy West AS 2
Dan Williams IA
Christine Wilson FOS

Topher Soltys (liaison) LOAS 2
Chelsea Haskell (staff liaison)

Second Term
24,25, 26
24,25, 26
24,25, 26

First Term
21,22, 23
21,22, 23
21,22, 23
22,23, 24
22,23, 24
23,24, 25
23,24, 25
22,23, 24

Eligible until 12/31
2026
2026
2026
2027
2027
2028
2028
2027

Island Heritage and Artifacts Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

Conf.
Sarah Aznive FOS
Robin Hadlock Seeley  FOS
Ellie Harrison-Buck FOS

Garrett Hastings former Pel
Beth Ruekberg AS 2
Lois Williams AS 1

Adam Osgood (advisor) AS 1
Arlyn Weeks (liaison) ~ PELRN

Christana Wille McKnight (staff liaison)

First Term Second Term
23,24, 25

19, 20, 21 22,23, 24
23,24, 25

23,24, 25

24,25, 26

19, 20, 21 22,23, 24

23

Health Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

Conf.
Iyabo Obasanjo (Chair) IA
Emily Cressy former Pel
Jessica Hessel LOAS 2
Ruth James FOS
Annie Leamon IA, Pel
Jodi Prochaska AS 1

Marlene Smurzynski AS 1
Caroline Quijada (liaison) AS 1
John Bynum (staff liaison)

First Term Second Term
22,23, 24

20, 21, 22

22,23, 24,25

20, 21, 22

20, 21, 22

22,23, 24,25

24,25, 26

Eligible until 12 /31
2028
2024
2028
2028
2029
2024

Eligible until 12/31
2027
2025
2028
2025
2025
2028
2029



Conference Services Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

Conf.
Megan Grocki (Chair) South Church
Carla Cole LRE
Liz Hanna AS 2
Amy Henrie former Pel
Molly Manstield former Pel
Seth Schrage IA
Athena Steinkraus former staff

Ken Swanson (advisor) LOAS 2
Cary Cuiccio (liaison) SG 1
Justina Maji (staff liaison)

First Term  Second Term

19, 20, 21 22,23, 24
18,19,20,21 22,23, 24
21,22, 23 24, 25,26
21,22, 23 24, 25, 26
23, 24,25
20,21, 22
20, 21, 22

20, 21, 22, 23, 24

Eligible until 12/31
2024
2024
2026
2026
2028
2025
2025

Outreach & Engagement Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

Conf.
Jim Cooper (Chair) AS 2
Jennifer Anderson LOAS 1
Martha Estrada Star Women
Ali Millard IA
Molly Trerotola former Pel

Terri Behm (advisor)  LOAS 2
Kyle Belmont (liaison)  former staff
Chelsea Haskell (staff liaison)

Ad Hoc Groups/Committees

Financial Grants Group

Keri Mattaliano SG1

April Rosario BB

Kyle Belmont (liaison) Former staff
Bill Knox (staff liaison)

Beloved Community Task Force
April Rosario (Chair)

Kyle Belmont

Rev. Debbie Duval

Lucia Green-Weiskel

Lindsey Greene

Steve Lee

Yelena Maher

Justina Majt

Governance Task Force
Tom Kennedy (Chair)
Kate Brady

Debbie Duval

Liz Erickson

First Term  Second Term
20, 21,22

23,24, 25

23,24, 25

24,25, 26

24,25, 26

23,24

Eligible until 12/31
2025
2028
2028
2029
2029



Lucia Green-Weiskel
Topher Soltys

Joe Watts

Arlyn Weeks

Governance Task Force Subgroups:
Best Practices
Jonathan Brown
Debbie Duval
Edmund Jones
April Rosario
Joe Watts
Ben Warner
Christana Wille McKnight

Bylaws
Kate Brady
Arlyn Weeks

Committees and Constituent Organizations
Dave Boynton

Liz Erickson

Lucia Green-Weiskel

Nancy Miller

Bethany Swanson

Joe Watts

Christana Wille McKnight

Membership
Kate Brady

Brad Greeley
Tom Kennedy
Caroline Quijada
Topher Soltys

Landscape Task Force
Eric Masterson (Chair)
Holly Bauer

Arthur Eves

John Hart

Connie Lentz

Matt Ronn

Kristen Simard



