2024 STAR ISLAND CORPORATION COMMITTEE LIST

Board of Directors and Executive Committee –May serve 3 three-year terms Term starts at Annual Meeting

	Conf.	First	Second	Third	Eligible Until AM
Debbie Duval* (President)	SG 1	2017	2020	2023	2026
Caroline Quijada* (Vice Pres.)	AS 1	2022			2031
Kyle Belmont	Former staff	2019	2022		2028
Leon Dunkley	multiple conf.	2018	2021	2024	2027
Liz Erickson	multiple conf.	2021	2022		2028
Lucia Green-Weiskel	IA	2021	2024		2030
Tom Kennedy	LOAS 1	2020	2023		2029
April Rosario	BB	2021	2023		2029
Topher Soltys	LOAS 2	2021	2024		2030
One-year terms					
Arlyn Weeks* (Clerk)	PELRN	2019			2028
Joni Abbadessa* (Treasurer)	AS 2	2022			2031
Ali Walton	ISA-UU Presio	dent ex-	officio		
Cary Cuiccio	SIUCC Preside	ent ex-c	officio		
JJ Drummond	Pelican Liaison	n to the	Board		

^{* =} Members of Executive Committee

Permanent Trust - May serve 2 five-year terms; term starts at Annual Meeting

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term Eligib	le until AM
David Yermack (Chair)) AS 1	2019-2024	2024-2029	2029
Liz Erickson (liaison) n	nultiple conf.	2016-2021	2021-2026	2026
Edmund Jones	IA	2020-2025		2030
Kathy Lord	IA	2018-2023	2023-2028	2028
Bill Peterson	AS 1	2022-2027		2032
Joni Abbadessa (ex-officio) AS 2				

Bylaw Committees

Nominating Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts at Annual Meeting

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term	Eligible until AM
Tricia Coleman(co-chai	r) AS 1	20, 21, 22	23, 24, 25	2026
Julie Jowaisas (co-chair)	AS 2	22, 23, 24		2028
Joni Abbadessa	AS 2	24, 25, 26		2030
Irene Bush	LOAS 2	20, 21, 22	23, 24, 25	2026
Jane Clay	FDC	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2027
Erik Cordes	AS 2	23, 24, 25		2029
John Hickey	FD	24, 25, 26		2030
Ali Walton	AS 1	24, 25, 26		2030
Lia Yanis	IA	23, 24, 25		2029
Liz Erickson (liaison)	multiple conf.			
Kate Brady (staff liaison	າ)			

Kate Brady (statt liaison)

Membership Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts at Annual Meeting

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term	Eligible until AM
Cam Duval (chair)	SG 1	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2027
Noni Cooper	AS 2	24, 25, 26		2030
Rebecca Emerson Bro	own LOAS 1	23, 24, 25		2029
Elle Erickson	AS 2	24, 25, 26		2030
Lucia Green-Weiskel	(liaison) IA	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2027
Abby Lourie	PELRN	24, 25, 26		2030
Crista Woolley	SG 1	22, 23, 24		2028
Kate Brady (staff liaise	(nc			

Board Committees

Finance Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term	Eligible until 12/31
Joni Abbadessa (Chair	, liaison) AS 2			2031
Fiona Duncan	AS 2	23, 24, 25		2028
Bill Peterson	AS 1	20, 21, 22	23, 24, 25	2025
Robin Slothower	AS 1	24, 25, 26		2029
Topher Soltys	LOAS 2	19, 20, 21	22, 23, 24	2024
Mark Woolley	SG 1	22, 23, 24, 25		2028
Debbie Duval (ex-offi	cio) SG 1			
Joe Watts (staff liaisor	n)			

Audit Subcommittee

Bill Peterson (chair)	AS 1
Joni Abbadessa	AS 2
Robin Slothower	AS 1
Topher Soltys	LOAS 2

Personnel Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term	Eligible until 12/31
Debbie Duval	SG 1			2026
(Chair, liaison)				
Nick Bresinsky	Staff	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2026
David Carnes	LOAS 1	20, 21, 22		2025
Caroline Quijada	AS 1	24, 25, 26		2029
Kay Snowden	LOAS 1	20, 21, 22		2025
Nicole Sylvester	former Pel	23, 24, 25		2028
Joe Watts (staff liaison	n)			

Fund Development Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term	Eligible until 12/31
Chuck Binzel (Chair)	AS 2	20, 21, 22		2025
Kelvin Dowd	AS 2	24, 25, 26		2029
Kristen Greger	former Pel	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2026
Annie Whitford	former Pel	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2026
Tom Kennedy (liaison)	LOAS 1			
Laurie Contrino (staff liaison)				
Debbie Duval (ex-offici	o) SG 1			

Committee on Appointments- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term	Eligible until 12/31
Roger Kellman (Chair)	AS 2	19, 20, 21	22, 23, 24	2024
Scott Anderson	LOAS 1	23, 24, 25		2028
Janet Cann	PELRN	19, 20, 21	22, 23, 24	2024
Lucia Green-Weiskel (l	iaison) IA	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2026
Nancy Miller	PELRN	24, 25, 26		2029
Steve Parr	AS 1	23, 24, 25		2028
Nina Peluso	IA	22, 23, 24		2027
Scott Stewart	AS 1	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2026
Kate Brady (staff liaiso	n)			

Strategic Facilities Planning Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term	Eligible until 12/31
Karilyn Heisen (Chair)	SG 1	21, 22, 23		2026
Mark Adams	PELRN	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2026
Rebecca Armstrong	LOAS 1	20, 21, 22		2025
Mike Claus	ISA	24, 25, 26		2029
Bob Cook	ISHRA	20, 21, 22		2025
Jeff Emmons	LOAS	22, 23, 24		2027
Tom McCarran	IA	24, 25, 26		2029
Matt Ronn	AS 2	23, 24, 25		2028
Jim Scheffler	AS 1	24, 25, 26		2029
Dick Case (advisor)	AS 1, PELRN	21, 22, 23, 24		
Tom Mansfield (advisor	·) PELRN	21, 22, 23, 24		

Bruce Parsons (advisor) PELRN 21, 22, 23, 24 Tom Kennedy (liaison) LOAS 1 Kristen Simard & Jack Farrell (staff liaisons)

Operations Committees

Rutledge Marine Lab Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term	Eligible until 12/31
Heidi Weiskel (Chair)	IA	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2026
Gillian Curran	IA	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2026
Arthur Eves	LOAS 2	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2026
Gabrielle Prochaska	AS 1	22, 23, 24		2027
Emily Schmieder	former Pel	22, 23, 24		2027
Kathy West	AS 2	23, 24, 25		2028
Dan Williams	IA	23, 24, 25		2028
Christine Wilson	FOS	22, 23, 24		2027
Topher Soltys (liaison)	LOAS 2			
Chelsea Haskell (staff lia	aison)			

Island Heritage and Artifacts Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term	Eligible until 12/31
Sarah Aznive	FOS	23, 24, 25		2028
Robin Hadlock Seeley	FOS	19, 20, 21	22, 23, 24	2024
Ellie Harrison-Buck	FOS	23, 24, 25		2028
Garrett Hastings	former Pel	23, 24, 25		2028
Beth Ruekberg	AS 2	24, 25, 26		2029
Lois Williams	AS 1	19, 20, 21	22, 23, 24	2024
Adam Osgood (advisor)	AS 1	23		
Arlyn Weeks (liaison)	PELRN			
Christana Wille McKnig	tht (staff liaison)			

Health Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term	Eligible until 12/31		
Iyabo Obasanjo (Chair)	IA	22, 23, 24		2027		
Emily Cressy	former Pel	20, 21, 22		2025		
Jessica Hessel	LOAS 2	22, 23, 24, 25		2028		
Ruth James	FOS	20, 21, 22		2025		
Annie Leamon	IA, Pel	20, 21, 22		2025		
Jodi Prochaska	AS 1	22, 23, 24, 25		2028		
Marlene Smurzynski	AS 1	24, 25, 26		2029		
Caroline Quijada (liaison) AS 1						
John Bynum (staff liaison)						

Conference Services Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term	Eligible until 12/31		
Megan Grocki (Chair) South Church		19, 20, 21	22, 23, 24	2024		
Carla Cole	LRE	18, 19, 20, 21	22, 23, 24	2024		
Liz Hanna	AS 2	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2026		
Amy Henrie	former Pel	21, 22, 23	24, 25, 26	2026		
Molly Mansfield	former Pel	23, 24, 25		2028		
Seth Schrage	IA	20, 21, 22		2025		
Athena Steinkraus	former staff	20, 21, 22		2025		
Ken Swanson (advisor) LOAS 2		20, 21, 22, 23, 24				
Cary Cuiccio (liaison) S	SG 1					
Justina Maji (staff liaison)						

Outreach & Engagement Committee- May serve 2 three-year terms; term starts January 1

	Conf.	First Term	Second Term	Eligible until 12/31		
Jim Cooper (Chair)	AS 2	20, 21, 22		2025		
Jennifer Anderson	LOAS 1	23, 24, 25		2028		
Martha Estrada	Star Women	23, 24, 25		2028		
Ali Millard	IA	24, 25, 26		2029		
Molly Trerotola	former Pel	24, 25, 26		2029		
Terri Behm (advisor)	LOAS 2	23, 24				
Kyle Belmont (liaison)	former staff					
Chelsea Haskell (staff liaison)						

Ad Hoc Groups/Committees

Financial Grants Group

Keri Mattaliano SG 1 April Rosario BB Kyle Belmont (liaison) Former staff

Bill Knox (staff liaison)

Beloved Community Task Force

April Rosario (Chair)

Kyle Belmont

Rev. Debbie Duval

Lucia Green-Weiskel

Lindsey Greene

Steve Lee

Yelena Maher

Justina Maji

Governance Task Force

Tom Kennedy (Chair)

Kate Brady

Debbie Duval

Liz Erickson

Lucia Green-Weiskel Topher Soltys Joe Watts Arlyn Weeks

Governance Task Force Subgroups:

Best Practices

Jonathan Brown

Debbie Duval

Edmund Jones

April Rosario

Joe Watts

Ben Warner

Christana Wille McKnight

Bylaws

Kate Brady

Arlyn Weeks

Committees and Constituent Organizations

Dave Boynton

Liz Erickson

Lucia Green-Weiskel

Nancy Miller

Bethany Swanson

Joe Watts

Christana Wille McKnight

Membership

Kate Brady

Brad Greeley

Tom Kennedy

Caroline Quijada

Topher Soltys

Landscape Task Force

Eric Masterson (Chair)

Holly Bauer

Arthur Eves

John Hart

Connie Lentz

Matt Ronn

Kristen Simard